



COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-0172

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed
In control: Public Works

On agenda: 3/8/2022

Title: Resolution approving and awarding a contract between the County of Nevada and ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc. for the McCourtney Road Transfer Station Water Supply Test Well Installation and Development (Res. 21-493), in the amount of \$679,475.00, plus a 10% contingency of \$67,947.50, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$747,422.50, authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute the contract and all construction change orders, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Solid Waste Administration budget and release fund balance. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Solid Waste)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Solid Waste (Landfill – Sanitation Department) (8)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-119 Awarding Contract for the McCourtney Road Transfer Station Water Supply Test Well Installation and Development, 2. Staff Memo - MRTS Test Well Award - Revised, 3. Resolution - MRTS Test Well Award - Revised, 4. Contract-MRTS Test Well (\$50,000 and over), 5. Contract Attachment 1 - Technical Specification, 6. Contract Attachment 2 - Location Map, 7. Contract Attachment 3 - Well Schematic

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/8/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving and awarding a contract between the County of Nevada and ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc. for the McCourtney Road Transfer Station Water Supply Test Well Installation and Development (Res. 21-493), in the amount of \$679,475.00, plus a 10% contingency of \$67,947.50, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$747,422.50, authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute the contract and all construction change orders, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Solid Waste Administration budget and release fund balance. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Solid Waste)